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US Open 2009 Men's Singles Championship 

Champion: 
DEL POTRO, Juan Martin ARG
 3-6 7-6(5) 4-6 7-6(4) 6-2

[1]FEDERER, Roger SUI
(W)BRITTON, Devin USA
(Q)LAPENTTI, Giovanni ECU

GREUL, Simon GER
CHELA, Juan Ignacio ARG
HERNANDEZ, Oscar ESP
ALVES, Thiago BRA

[31]HEWITT, Lleyton AUS
[21]BLAKE, James USA

RAMIREZ HIDALGO, Ruben ESP
ROCHUS, Olivier BEL
KUNITSYN, Igor RUS

(Q)POLANSKY, Peter CAN
GARCIA-LOPEZ, Guillermo ESP

(Q)YOUNG, Donald USA
[14]ROBREDO, Tommy ESP
[12]SODERLING, Robin SWE

MONTANES, Albert ESP
ZVEREV, Mischa GER
GRANOLLERS, Marcel ESP
KIM, Kevin USA
SELA, Dudi ISR

(Q)YANI, Michael USA
[22]QUERREY, Sam USA
[26]MATHIEU, Paul-Henri FRA

YOUZHNY, Mikhail RUS
STARACE, Potito ITA

(Q)CHIUDINELLI, Marco SUI
HERNYCH, Jan CZE
SCHUETTLER, Rainer GER

(Q)KINDLMANN, Dieter GER
[8]DAVYDENKO, Nikolay RUS
[4]DJOKOVIC, Novak SRB

LJUBICIC, Ivan CRO
(Q)BRZEZICKI, Juan Pablo ARG
(Q)BALL, Carsten AUS

BECK, Karol SVK
GONZALEZ, Maximo ARG

(Q)WITTEN, Jesse USA
[29]ANDREEV, Igor RUS
[23]KOHLSCHREIBER, Philipp GER

SEPPI, Andreas ITA
(Q)DEVVARMAN, Somdev IND

GIL, Frederico POR
GOLUBEV, Andrey KAZ
MAYER, Leonardo ARG
BOLELLI, Simone ITA

[15]STEPANEK, Radek CZE
[10]VERDASCO, Fernando ESP

BECKER, Benjamin GER
SERRA, Florent FRA
TIPSAREVIC, Janko SRB
KENDRICK, Robert USA
VASSALLO ARGUELLO, Martin ARG

(Q)FALLA, Alejandro COL
[20]HAAS, Tommy GER
[28]HANESCU, Victor ROU

ISNER, John USA
(Q)ILHAN, Marsel TUR

ROCHUS, Christophe BEL
GICQUEL, Marc FRA
TURSUNOV, Dmitry RUS
PHAU, Bjorn GER

[5]RODDICK, Andy USA

R.FEDERER [1]
 6-1 6-3 7-5
S.GREUL

 6-3 4-6 3-6 6-0 7-6(9)
J.CHELA

 6-4 6-4 6-2
L.HEWITT [31]

 6-0 6-3 6-4
J.BLAKE [21]

 6-1 6-4 7-5
O.ROCHUS

 6-3 6-0 6-2
G.GARCIA-LOPEZ

 6-4 6-4 5-7 3-6 6-1
T.ROBREDO [14]

 6-4 3-6 6-2 6-3
R.SODERLING [12]

 6-1 3-6 6-1 6-4
M.GRANOLLERS

 2-6 7-5 3-6 6-4 6-0
K.KIM

 6-3 0-6 6-2 6-2
S.QUERREY [22]

 6-3 7-5 6-4
M.YOUZHNY

 2-6 7-5 6-0 6-2
M.CHIUDINELLI

 7-6(3) 7-6(2) 6-0
J.HERNYCH

 1-6 7-6(5) 6-4 2-6 6-3
N.DAVYDENKO [8]

 6-3 6-4 7-5
N.DJOKOVIC [4]

 6-3 6-1 6-3
C.BALL

 7-6(5) 6-3 6-4
M.GONZALEZ

 2-6 1-6 6-1 6-4 6-3
J.WITTEN

 6-4 6-0 6-2
P.KOHLSCHREIBER [23]

 6-0 6-4 6-4
S.DEVVARMAN

 6-3 6-4 6-3
L.MAYER

 6-4 4-6 7-5 6-3
R.STEPANEK [15]

 6-4 6-4 6-4
F.VERDASCO [10]

 7-5 6-4 7-5
F.SERRA

 7-6(8) 7-6(5) 7-6(5)
R.KENDRICK

 6-3 6-2 6-2
T.HAAS [20]

 7-5 4-6 7-6(7) 6-2
J.ISNER

 6-1 7-6(14) 7-6(5)
M.ILHAN

 3-6 6-3 3-6 7-5 7-5
M.GICQUEL

 6-2 5-7 6-3 6-3
A.RODDICK [5]

 6-1 6-4 6-2

R.FEDERER [1]
 6-3 7-5 7-5

L.HEWITT [31]
 6-3 6-3 6-4

J.BLAKE [21]
 6-4 3-6 7-6(6) 6-3

T.ROBREDO [14]
 6-2 4-6 6-2 6-4

R.SODERLING [12]
 2-0 Ret.

S.QUERREY [22]
 7-5 6-7(6) 6-4 6-4

M.CHIUDINELLI
 2-6 7-6(4) 6-4 6-3

N.DAVYDENKO [8]
 6-4 6-1 6-2

N.DJOKOVIC [4]
 6-3 6-4 6-4

J.WITTEN
 6-7(3) 6-4 7-5 6-2

P.KOHLSCHREIBER [23]
 6-3 6-4 0-6 6-2

R.STEPANEK [15]
 7-6(5) 6-3 6-4

F.VERDASCO [10]
 6-3 6-0 6-3

T.HAAS [20]
 6-4 6-4 7-6(3)

J.ISNER
 6-3 6-4 7-6(1)

A.RODDICK [5]
 6-1 6-4 6-4

R.FEDERER [1]
 4-6 6-3 7-5 6-4

T.ROBREDO [14]
 7-6(2) 6-4 6-4

R.SODERLING [12]
 6-2 7-5 6-7(6) 6-1

N.DAVYDENKO [8]
 6-4 7-5 7-5

N.DJOKOVIC [4]
 6-7(2) 6-3 7-6(2) 6-4

R.STEPANEK [15]
 4-6 6-2 6-3 6-3

F.VERDASCO [10]
 3-6 7-5 7-6(8) 1-6 6-4

J.ISNER
 7-6(3) 6-3 3-6 5-7 7-6(5)

R.FEDERER [1]
 7-5 6-2 6-2

R.SODERLING [12]
 7-5 3-6 6-2 Ret.

N.DJOKOVIC [4]
 6-1 6-3 6-3

F.VERDASCO [10]
 4-6 6-4 6-4 6-4

R.FEDERER [1]
 6-0 6-3 6-7(6) 7-6(6)

N.DJOKOVIC [4]
 7-6(2) 1-6 7-5 6-2

R.FEDERER [1]
 7-6(3) 7-5 7-5



1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 1/8 1/4 1/2
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

US Open 2009 Men's Singles Championship 

[7]TSONGA, Jo-Wilfried FRA
(W)BUCHANAN, Chase USA

NIEMINEN, Jarkko FIN
FOGNINI, Fabio ITA
CIPOLLA, Flavio ITA
BENNETEAU, Julien FRA

(L)LUCZAK, Peter AUS
[30]TROICKI, Viktor SRB
[17]BERDYCH, Tomas CZE

ODESNIK, Wayne USA
(Q)BERRER, Michael GER
(Q)ZEBALLOS, Horacio ARG
(Q)OUANNA, Josselin FRA

RAM, Rajeev USA
MASSU, Nicolas CHI

[11]GONZALEZ, Fernando CHI
[13]MONFILS, Gael FRA

CHARDY, Jeremy FRA
KOROLEV, Evgeny RUS
BECK, Andreas GER
DANIEL, Marcos BRA
ACASUSO, Jose ARG
MARTIN, Alberto ESP

[18]FERRER, David ESP
[32]ALMAGRO, Nicolas ESP

DARCIS, Steve BEL
GINEPRI, Robby USA
PAVEL, Andrei ROU

(W)LLODRA, Michael FRA
KIEFER, Nicolas GER
GASQUET, Richard FRA

[3]NADAL, Rafael ESP
[6]DEL POTRO, Juan Martin ARG

MONACO, Juan ARG
MELZER, Jurgen AUT
SAFIN, Marat RUS
CUEVAS, Pablo URU

(W)GUCCIONE, Chris AUS
KOELLERER, Daniel AUT

(L)MACHADO, Rui POR
[24]FERRERO, Juan Carlos ESP

SANTORO, Fabrice FRA
PETZSCHNER, Philipp GER
STAKHOVSKY, Sergiy UKR

(Q)BELLUCCI, Thomaz BRA
LU, Yen-Hsun TPE
GIMENO-TRAVER, Daniel ESP

[9]SIMON, Gilles FRA
[16]CILIC, Marin CRO
(W)SWEETING, Ryan USA

GABASHVILI, Teimuraz RUS
(W)LEVINE, Jesse USA

ISTOMIN, Denis UZB
(W)EVANS, Brendan USA

LAPENTTI, Nicolas ECU
[19]WAWRINKA, Stanislas SUI
[27]KARLOVIC, Ivo CRO

NAVARRO, Ivan ESP
LOPEZ, Feliciano ESP

(W)DENT, Taylor USA
CAPDEVILLE, Paul CHI
CRIVOI, Victor ROU
GULBIS, Ernests LAT

[2]MURRAY, Andy GBR

J.TSONGA [7]
 6-0 6-2 6-1
J.NIEMINEN
 7-5 7-6(6) 6-4
J.BENNETEAU
 4-6 6-1 6-3 6-3
V.TROICKI [30]
 6-3 6-3 1-6 2-6 6-1
T.BERDYCH [17]
 7-5 6-4 6-4
H.ZEBALLOS
 6-3 7-6(7) 3-6 6-0
J.OUANNA
 7-6(4) 6-4 3-6 6-3
F.GONZALEZ [11]
 6-3 6-3 6-3
G.MONFILS [13]
 6-1 6-4 6-3
A.BECK
 6-3 6-4 2-6 2-6 6-4
J.ACASUSO
 6-2 6-4 6-3
D.FERRER [18]
 7-5 5-7 6-3 6-3
N.ALMAGRO [32]
 6-2 6-4 2-6 7-6(8)
R.GINEPRI
 5-7 6-2 6-4 6-0
N.KIEFER
 6-3 6-4 6-4
R.NADAL [3]
 6-2 6-2 6-3
J.DEL POTRO [6]
 6-3 6-3 6-1
J.MELZER
 1-6 6-4 6-3 6-4
P.CUEVAS
 6-4 7-6(4) 6-0
D.KOELLERER
 6-2 6-4 2-6 6-2
J.FERRERO [24]
 6-4 6-3 6-3
P.PETZSCHNER
 7-6(3) 6-7(6) 6-4 4-6 6-3
T.BELLUCCI
 6-4 6-2 6-3
G.SIMON [9]
 6-4 7-6(3) 6-3
M.CILIC [16]
 7-6(2) 6-4 7-6(4)
J.LEVINE
 7-5 6-1 6-2
D.ISTOMIN
 6-4 6-4 7-6(3)
N.LAPENTTI
 4-6 3-6 7-6(6) 7-6(3) 6-3
I.NAVARRO
 6-4 7-6(8) 7-6(5)
T.DENT
 4-6 7-6(6) 6-3 7-5
P.CAPDEVILLE
 6-3 6-0 7-6(2)
A.MURRAY [2]
 7-5 6-3 7-5

J.TSONGA [7]
 7-5 6-3 6-4

J.BENNETEAU
 6-1 3-6 6-1 6-0

T.BERDYCH [17]
 6-3 6-7(3) 7-6(2) 6-2

F.GONZALEZ [11]
 6-4 6-7(5) 6-3 6-4

G.MONFILS [13]
 6-3 7-5 6-3

J.ACASUSO
 6-3 3-6 1-6 6-3 6-2

N.ALMAGRO [32]
 6-7(7) 6-2 6-3 4-6 6-4

R.NADAL [3]
 6-0 3-6 6-3 6-4

J.DEL POTRO [6]
 7-6(6) 6-3 6-3

D.KOELLERER
 3-6 6-2 6-1 6-4

J.FERRERO [24]
 1-6 3-6 6-4 6-2 6-4

G.SIMON [9]
 6-3 6-2 6-4

M.CILIC [16]
 4-6 2-6 6-0 6-3 6-0

D.ISTOMIN
 2-6 6-4 4-6 7-5 7-6(4)

T.DENT
 6-4 5-7 6-7(1) 7-5 7-6(9)

A.MURRAY [2]
 6-2 3-6 6-0 6-2

J.TSONGA [7]
 7-6(4) 6-2 6-4

F.GONZALEZ [11]
 7-5 6-4 6-4

G.MONFILS [13]
 6-3 6-4 1-0 Ret.

R.NADAL [3]
 7-5 6-4 6-4

J.DEL POTRO [6]
 6-1 3-6 6-3 6-3

J.FERRERO [24]
 1-6 6-4 7-6(5) 1-0 Ret.

M.CILIC [16]
 6-1 6-4 6-3

A.MURRAY [2]
 6-3 6-2 6-2

F.GONZALEZ [11]
 3-6 6-3 7-6(3) 6-4

R.NADAL [3]
 6-7(3) 6-3 6-1 6-3

J.DEL POTRO [6]
 6-3 6-3 6-3

M.CILIC [16]
 7-5 6-2 6-2

R.NADAL [3]
 7-6(4) 7-6(2) 6-0

J.DEL POTRO [6]
 4-6 6-3 6-2 6-1

J.DEL POTRO [6]
 6-2 6-2 6-2


